CONFERENCE PROGRAMME

Format:

9:30
10:00

10:10

10:30

10:50

11:20
-11:50
11:50

12:20

12:50

—-14:10

14:10

14:30

15:00

15:20
-15:30

n Erasmus+

Registration
Opening and Welcome

The BIOTALENT Project - Innovative education,
the best investment to increase engagement in
Science

Everything you need to know about Erasmus+, the
EU's education support programme

Inquiry-based learning, the approach that makes
your learning experience unique

Coffee break

The Trojan horses of knowledge: how to teach
biodiversity in a changing climate

5 Days on an island at the edge of Europe.
Observing plants and reptiles in the

Cretan countryside

Lunch and socialising

The BIOTALENT e-learning platform: discover,
create and share

What do YOU want to learn? Imagine your ideal
courses

BIOTALENT was made for you — time to put it into
practice!

Closure of the BIOTALENT Final Conference

C

epos

biotalent

Presentations by the BIOTALENT partners on relevant topics
Interactive session with Conference attendees

Thierry Backeljau, Head of
Operational Directorate
‘Taxonomy and Phylogeny’, Royal
Belgian Institute of Natural
Sciences Brussels, Belgium
(RBINS)

Isabella Van de Velde, RBINS,
Project Coordinator

José Miguel Sousa, Director
EduFor Training Centre, Portugal

Catherina Voreadou, Quality
Assurance & Validation — Natural
History Museum Crete-University
of Crete, Greece (NHMC-UOC)

Gergely Babocsay, Open
Educational resources —
Hungarian Natural History
Museum, Budapest, Hungary
Manolis Avramakis, Open
Educational resources — NHMC-
uocC

Carlos Rodrigues & Tine Geunis,
Architecture and Programme
development - EduFor / RBINS
Interactive session with the
audience

Ana Casino, Dissemination and
valorisation — Consortium of
European Taxonomic Facilities
(CETAF)

Final Conference 30 July 2019-3



