

## **CONFERENCE PROGRAMME**

## Format:

- Presentations by the BIOTALENT partners on relevant topics
- Interactive session with Conference attendees

9:30	Registration	
10:00	Opening and Welcome	Thierry Backeljau, Head of Operational Directorate 'Taxonomy and Phylogeny', Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences Brussels, Belgium (RBINS)
10:10	The BIOTALENT Project - Innovative education, the best investment to increase engagement in Science	Isabella Van de Velde, RBINS, Project Coordinator
10:30	<b>Everything you need to know about Erasmus+,</b> the EU's education support programme	José Miguel Sousa, Director EduFor Training Centre, Portugal
10:50	Inquiry-based learning, the approach that makes your learning experience unique	Catherina Voreadou, Quality Assurance & Validation – Natural History Museum Crete-University of Crete, Greece (NHMC-UOC)
11:20 -11:50	Coffee break	
11:50	The Trojan horses of knowledge: how to teach biodiversity in a changing climate	Gergely Babocsay, Open Educational resources – Hungarian Natural History Museum, Budapest, Hungary
12:20	<b>5 Days on an island at the edge of Europe.</b> Observing plants and reptiles in the Cretan countryside	Manolis Avramakis, Open Educational resources – NHMC- UOC
12:50 -14:10	Lunch and socialising	
14:10	The BIOTALENT e-learning platform: discover, create and share	Carlos Rodrigues & Tine Geunis, Architecture and Programme development - EduFor / RBINS
14:30	What do YOU want to learn? Imagine your ideal courses	Interactive session with the audience
15:00	BIOTALENT was made for you – time to put it into practice!	Ana Casino, Dissemination and valorisation – Consortium of European Taxonomic Facilities (CETAF)
15:20 -15:30	Closure of the BIOTALENT Final Conference	

